OP \$315.00 533995

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lime Painting, LLC	me Painting, LLC		Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lime IP, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 5910 S. University Blvd, Suite C-18, Unit 220	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80121	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5339952	LIME LIGHT OUTREACH INC.
Registration Number:	5339948	LIME LOYALTY MEMBERSHIP
Registration Number:	5339105	
Registration Number:	5335114	LOVE. INTEGRITY. MISSION. EXCELLENCE.
Registration Number:	5329755	GET LIMED
Registration Number:	5250066	LIME LIGHT OUTREACH INC.
Registration Number:	5244841	LIME LOYALTY MEMBERSHIP
Serial Number:	87431439	GET LIMED
Serial Number:	87417934	QUALITY PREP QUALITY PRODUCTS CUSTOM RES
Serial Number:	87254956	LIMEPAINTING
Serial Number:	86824124	LIME PAINTING
Serial Number:	87416753	GREEN STANDS FOR QUALITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900430188

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark@drummlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trent E. Rinebarger Address Line 1: 14656 W. 56th Dr.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0121

Address Line 4:	Arvada, COLORADO 80002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trent E. Rinebarger	
SIGNATURE:	/Trent E. Rinebarger/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Lime Painting#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Lime Painting#page2.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Lime Painting#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0122**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into as of the 27th day of November 2017 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Lime Painting, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, ("Assignor") and Lime IP, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "*Trademarks*"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, and Assignor is willing to assign said Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, together with the covenants and agreements in this Assignment, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Grant. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Trademarks, along with the right to sue for and collect such damages for the use and benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2. <u>Representations and Warranties of the Parties</u>. Each party warrants that (i) this Assignment is a legal, valid and binding obligation of the warranting party, (ii) it has full power and authority to enter into and perform its obligations under this Assignment in accordance with its terms, and (iii) it is and will remain free of any obligations and restrictions that would prevent or impede its performance of its obligations under this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Each party will, without additional consideration, take such further actions and execute promptly such further documents as are necessary to effect and record the above assignment, including any actions or documents required by the applicable registrar to document the transfer herein or as may be necessary to protect, secure and vest good, valid and marketable title to the Trademarks and related rights in Assignee.
- 4. Recording of Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue service marks, trademarks, or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as, to issue the same to Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and shall become effective when one or more such counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other party.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0123

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: Lime Painting, LLC
By: Nick Lopez
Name: Nickolas Anthony Lopez
Title: President
ASSIGNEE: Lime IP, LLC
By: Nick Lopez
Name: Nickolas Anthony Lopez
Title: President

Exhibit A

Registered Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
LIME LIGHT OUTREACH INC.	5339952	November 21, 2017	Registered on the Principal Register
LIME LOYALTY MEMBERSHIP	5339948	November 21, 2017	Registered on the Principal Register
	5339105	November 21, 2017	Registered on the Principal Register
LOVE. INTEGRITY. MISSION. EXCELLENCE.	5335114	November 14, 2017	Registered on the Principal Register
GET LIMED	5329755	November 7, 2017	Registered on the Principal Register
Eline 1916	5250066	July 25, 2017	Registered on the Principal Register
	5244841	July 18, 2017	Registered on the Principal Register
Pending Application	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status
	87431439	May 1, 2017	Published for Opposition
QUALITY PREP QUALITY PRODUCTS CUSTOM RESULTS LASTING IMPRESSIONS	87417934	April 19, 2017	Pending
LIMEPAINTING	87254956	December 2, 2016	Pending
LIME PAINTING	86824124	November 18, 2015	Published for Opposition
GREEN STANDS FOR QUALITY	87416753	April 19, 2017	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 006216 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 11/29/2017

[00076011 DOCV]